STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS



AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

OCATION: Elevation: 1086' Quadrangie: Wayne Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec. Netl Type: OIL GAS X Company Diversified Production, LLC Po Box 6970 Or Owner Charleston, WV 25382 Coal Operator Or Owner Agent Jeff Mast Or Owner STATE OF WEST-VIRGINIA, KY County of Floyd Sec. Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore Deling first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named on the 17 day of Feb 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Section MAR 9 2022 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Section MAR 9 2022 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: RECEIVED Sesse CAC 1587 1485 1995 1902 017 MAR 9 2022 And further deponents saith not. PROBLEM TO Select MAR 9 2022 And further deponents saith not. Charlest Moore 1994 1996 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995	OCATION: Elevation: 1086' Quadrangle: Maugatuck District: Lincoln County: Wayne Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec.	_
District: Lincoln Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec. Veil Type: Oil GAS X Company Diversified Production, LLC Coal Operator Or Owner Charleston, WV 25882 Coal Operator Or Owner Sec. Agent Jeff Mast Or Owner Sec. Agent Jeff Mast Or Owner Sec. AFFIDAVIT STATE OF West virginia, KY County of Floys Sec. Roding/ Osborne and Charles Moore Deling first duly Sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of pluggling and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of pluggling and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named will operator, and participated in the work of pluggling and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of pluggling and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named on the 17 day of Feb Ses CAC 2989' 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 19	District: Lincoln County: Wayne Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec.	_
District: Lincoln Latitude: 41 Feet South of Longitude: 37 Feet West of See See See See See See See See See Se	District: Lincoln County: Vvayne Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec.	
District Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec. Vell Type: OIL GAS X Company Diversified Produciton, LLC PO Box 6070 or Owner Owner Charleston, WV 25362 Coal Operator or Owner Or Owner To Owner To Owner STATE OF WYEST VIRGINIA, K.Y County of Fired SS: Rodney Osbome and Charles Moore and Sylvaging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the YPE FROM TO DISS Sist CAC 2869 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 198	Latitude: 41 Feet South of 94 Deg. 478 Min. 2 Sec. Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7 Sec.	
Vell Type: OILGAS _X	Longitude: 37 Feet West of 64 Deg. 84 Min. 7	
Company Diversified Produciton, LLC PO Box 6070 Charleston, WV 25352 Agent Jeff Mast Permit Issued Date 9-16-2021 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, KY County of Floyd SS: Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore and Say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 17 day of Feb 17 Agent TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED UEFT TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED SS sks CAC 1987 1986 1987 1986 1987 1986 1987 1987 1986	GAS X	
Company Diversified Produciton, LLC PO Box 6070 Charleston, WW 25302 Agent Jeff Mast Permit Issued Date 9-16-2021 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. KY County of Floyd Ss: Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore blugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 17 day of Feb 1032 of 7 289 of 10" MAR 2 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Office or commenced on 145° 1032 of 7 190 of 7 1	Well Type: OIL GAS X	
Company Diversified Produciton, LLC Po Box 6970 or Owner or Owner or Owner or Owner or Owner or Owner Owner or Owner or Owner or Owner Owner or Owner or Owner Own	NOR LINE - LO	
PO Box 6070 Charleston, WV 25362 Coal Operator Or Owner Coal Operator Or Owner Coal Operator Or Owner Coal Operator Or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, K-Y County of Floyd SS: Rodney Osborns and Charles Moore and say that they are expertenced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named was ythat they are expertenced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on PIPE REMOVED TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED SS six CAC 2885' 1955 1962 of 7" 1962	Discussified Production LLC Coal Operator Wayne County Land and winter a Company	
Agent Jeff Mast or Owner Coal Operator or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, K.Y. County of Floyd SS: Redney Osborne and Charles Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 17 day of Feb 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: RECEIVED TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 1987 of 77 30 sks CAC 2385' 1985 1455' 1985 1032 of 7" ARP 9 2 2022 55 sks CAC 1145' 997' 1455' 1987 of 79 55 sks CAC 574' 482' 1987 Portection of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 35" above ground said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb 2022. Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 35" above ground said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb 2022. My commission expires: 2/4/26 My commission expires: 2/4/26 My commission expires: 2/4/26 Title: Washadded. Charleston, WV 25302 Charleston, WV 25302 Charleston, WV 25302 Charleston, WV 25302 AFFIDAVIT		
Agent Jeff Mast Permit Issued Date 9-16-2021 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, KY County of Floyd SS: Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore See See Cac 2885' 1995	303 West Washington Street	
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST-VIRGINIA, K-Y County of Floyd ss: Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the velocity of the said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator. PECEVED TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 198° of 7" 28° of 10" MAR 28 2022 198° of 10" MAR 28 2022 198	Coal Operator	
Permit Issued Date 9-16-2021 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, K.Y County of Floyd ss: Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Office of Oil and Gas wells and were employed by the above named were of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on RECEIVED 172 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Office of Oil and Gas well as a second of TYPE 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985	Jeff Mast or Owner	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, KY County of Floyd ss: Redney Osborne and Charles Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 17 day of Feb 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: RECEIVED TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Store of on and Gas sels & CAC 2885' 1955 1932 of 7" 289 of 10" MAR 2 2022 85 sks CAC 1939' 1455' 1957 196 of 7" 197 of 7" 198 of 7	Agont	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, K.Y. Rodney Osborne		
Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: RECEIVED TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 95 sks CAC 2365° 1955° 1957° 196° of 7° 289° of 10° MAR 29° 2022 85 sks CAC 1587° 1455° 1987° 198° of 7° 19	· ·	
Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore being first duty sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 17 day of Feb 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 289° of 10° MAR 2.2 2022 ***85 sks CAC 2885'* 1955 1032 of 7° 196° of	STATE OF WEST VINGITAD, CO.	
Rodney Osborne and on and on any that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on manner: RECEIVED TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Office or on and Gas sks CAC 2365° 1955° 1955° 1955° 1955° 1955° 1955° 1956° 1032° of 7" 30 sks CAC 1555' 1955° 1955° 1956' 1956' 1956' 1956' 1956' 1956' of 7" Stake CAC 574' 462' 1957' 1956' 1957' 1956' of 7" 85 sks CAC 394' 294' 1954' 19	County of	ording to law depose
the 17 day of Feb day	Rodney Osborne and Charles Moore and Charles Moore and Charles Moore	by the above named
the 17 day of Feb day	read say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and tilling oil and gas well say that said work	was commenced on
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED 85 sks CAC 2365' 1955 1032' of 7" 289' of 10" MAR 2 5 2022 85 sks CAC 2365' 1955 1455' 4052' 195' 1455' WV Department of 65 sks CAC 1597' 462' 55 sks CAC 574' 462' 100 sks CAC 101' Surface Perfect 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500', 100 sks CAC 101' Surface 462', 394', 344', 294', 100', and 50' Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above ground said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb , 20 22. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February 20 22 My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public 100 sks CAC 111: Inguck Walk Cas 111: Inguck	and say that they are a say that they are the say that they are the say that they are they are the say that they are the are they are the are they are they are they are they are they are they are the are they are the are they are the are they are the are they are they are they are they are they are they are	manner: RECEIVED
TYPE	the 17 day of	Office of Oil and Gas
TYPE FROM 1955 1032' of 7" 1032' of 7" 196' of 7" 2022 85 sks CAC 2366' 1955 1032' of 7" 196' of 7	TO PIPE REMOVED	\$100 KING (2016)
85 sks CAC 30 sks CAC 1597 1455' 957' 462' 55 sks CAC 574' 462' 85 sks CAC 394' 294' Surface Perfd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500'. 100 sks CAC 101' Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above ground and that the work of paragrins and filling and well was completed on the 22 day of Feb , 20 22. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	TYPE FROM 1955 " 1032' of 7"	TYPN A A LULL
Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February My commission expires: 2/4/26 Environmental Protection 1145' 957' 462' Surface 9462' 994' Perf'd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500', and 50' Perf'd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500', and 50' A62', 394', 344', 294', 100', and 50' and that the work of plugging and filling and that the work of plugging and that the work of plugging and that the work of plugging and filling and that the work of plugging and that th	85 sks CAC 2365 1455'	
55 sks CAC 55 sks CAC 574' 462' 85 sks CAC 394' Perfd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500'. 100 sks CAC 101' Surface Perfd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500'. 462', 394', 344', 294', 100', and 50' Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above ground said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb NoT4p Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February NoT4p Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	30 sks CAC 1597 957'	
85 sks CAC 394' 294' 85 sks CAC 394' 994' Perfd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500', 100 sks CAC 101' Surface 462', 394', 344', 294', 100', and 50' Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above ground and that the work of slugging and filling said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb , 20 22. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February , 20 22 My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Title: Ligach Ula Casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500', 100', and 50' Perfd 10" casing w/ 5 holes each @ 500', 100', and 50' All J.	55 SKS CAC 462'	
Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above ground and that the work of purging and filling and that the work of purging and that the work of purging and filling and that the work of purging and filling and that the work of purging and that the work of purging and that the work of purging and filling and that the work of purging and that t	55 SKS CAC 294' 294' Perfd 10" Casin	g w/ 5 holes each @ 500',
Description of monument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above ground said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb , 2022. And further deponents saith not. And subscribe before me this 23 day of February , 2022 Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February Stulle Moral Stulle	60 545 0710 Surface 462' 394', 3	344', 294', 100', and 50'
Description of monument: Said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb , 20 22. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And subscribe before me this 23 day of February Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	100 sks 600	
Description of monument:	and that the work	of plugging and many
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Charles Moore Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	Description of monument:	STELL OF THE
And further deponents saith not. Charles Moore Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Title: Inspect Clark Title: Insp	said well was completed on the 22 day of Feb.	Molary ID # 35
Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February 3022 My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Title: Inspect Class		NOTAD &
Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February 3022 My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Title: Inspect Class	And further deponents saith not.	製み
My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Title: Inspect Club Cas	Charles Moore	BLIC S. Z
My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Title: Inspect Club Cas		Exp. 02-04.
My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public Notary Public Title: Inspect Club Ceas		
Title: Inspect Cuccos	20.22	THE POE KEN
Title: Inspect Cuccos	Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February , 2022 Stella 18 Slove	- RGE, KENNING
Title: Different Cas: Aller Uller J. JS. 22 Title: Different Case	Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February , 2022 Stella 18 Slove	This GE, KERNING
COLLANGIAGE TAXABLE TO THE COLLANGIA	Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February , 2022 Stella 18 Slove	Sect Nels Cas
W- Office of Oil and Gas. A Market Co.	Sworn and subscribe before me this 23 day of February 3022 My commission expires: 2/4/26 Notary Public 3. 33.22 Title: List	peckellele Gas